## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Confirmation of Grant of Security Interest

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
VoiceVerified, Inc.		04/15/2008	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Richard Harris
Street Address:	103 Station Avenue
City:	Haddon Heights
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	08035
Entity Type:	U.S. citizen:

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 15

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3128263	VOICEVERIFIED
Registration Number:	2986679	BYVOICE
Registration Number:	3148679	VOICELOCK
Registration Number:	3192333	POINT SERVICE PROVIDER
Registration Number:	3148616	DYNAMIC VOICE CHALLENGE
Registration Number:	3148731	IT SPEAKS FOR ITSELF
Registration Number:	3224379	"V
Registration Number:	2378699	VOICEGUARDIAN
Registration Number:	3413694	PUSH2VERIFY
Registration Number:	3506078	SOUND.PROOF.SECURITY.
Registration Number:	3419222	SOUNDACCESS
Registration Number:	3574584	UNFORGETTABLE PASSWORD
Registration Number:	3487295	VOICE YOUR UNFORGETTABLE PASSWORD
Serial Number:	77205291	PRESS2VERIFY

TRADEMARK "REEL: 003992 FRAME: 0415

77069351 VOICEMARK Serial Number: **CORRESPONDENCE DATA** (202)739-3001 Fax Number: Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 202-739-5723 Email: chimmelfarb@morganlewis.com Correspondent Name: Carolyn Himmelfarb Address Line 1: 1111 Pennslyvania Avenue, N.W. Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20004 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 95540-0762 NAME OF SUBMITTER: Carolyn Himmelfarb Signature: /Carolyn Himmelfarb/ 05/21/2009 Date:

Total Attachments: 2

source=Confirmation of Grant of Security Agreement#page1.tif source=Confirmation of Grant of Security Agreement#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003992 FRAME: 0416

#### Confirmation Of Grant Of Security Interest

This confirmation of grant of security interest (the "Confirmation") is made by VoiceVerified, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Grantor"), in favor of the Collateral Agent for its benefit, and the ratable benefit of each of the Purchasers (as those terms are respectively defined in the Security Agreement dated April 15, 2008, and the Secured Note and Warrant Purchase Agreement dated April 15, 2008) (collectively "Grantees").

- A. Grantor did, on April 15, 2008, through its execution of the Security Agreement, grant a security interest to Grantees in the trademarks set forth on Schedule 1 (the "Trademarks").
- B. Grantor desires to confirm having conveyed such security interest in the Trademarks to Grantees as more fully described in the Security Agreement.

Accordingly, Grantor confirms that, effective as of April 15, 2008, it granted to Grantees a security interest in the Trademarks as described in the Security Agreement, the terms of which this Confirmation incorporate by reference. The terms of the Security Agreement will control in the event of any conflict between it and this Confirmation.

Confir	ned by VoiceVerifieff, Inc.
By:	Mark J Chwech
Name:	Mark. S. Schweike
Title	Chairman

# Schedule 1

<u>Mark</u>	Application or Registration No.
VOICEVERIFIED	3,128,263
BYVOICE	2,986,679
VOICELOCK	3,148,679
POINT SERVICE PROVIDER	3,192,333
DYNAMIC VOICE CHALLENGE	3,148,616
IT SPEAKS FOR ITSELF	3,148,731
V GLOBE LOGO	3,224,379
VOICEGUARDIAN	2,378,699
PUSH2VERIFY	3,413,694
SOUND.PROOF.SECURITY.	3,506,078
SOUNDACCESS	3,419,222
UNFORGETTABLE PASSWORD	3,574,584
VOICE YOUR UNFORGETTABLE PASSWORD	3,487,295
PRESS2VERIFY	77/205,291
VOICEMARK	77/069351

DB1/62667161.1

**RECORDED: 05/21/2009** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 003992 FRAME: 0418